

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3014/2023

Bahdur Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfaan Khan, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Vanshika Bhargav, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for 1, 2 & 4.
Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.11.2024)

Despite last and final opportunity of four weeks granted vide order dated 18.10.2024, the respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 have not filed the reply. One more opportunity, in the interest of justice, is granted to file the same, failing which their right to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.

List again on 31.12.2024.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.11.2024
Naresh/Secy