

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 3014/2023  
CM No. 7236/2023**

Bahadur Singh .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmed, Advocate vice  
Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R- 1, 2 and 4  
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**31.12.2024**

1. Objections have been filed by respondent 3, however, respondents 1, 2 and 4 have not filed objections despite availing last and final opportunity, as such, right to file the same shall stand closed.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. **Admit.**
4. Issue post admission notice to the respondents.
5. Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG waives notice on behalf of respondents 1, 2 and 4. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, learned senior AAG waives notice on behalf of respondent 3.
6. Counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks.
7. Liston **05.03.2025**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
31.12.2024  
*Sahil Padha*