

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3014/2023

Bahadur Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Assisting Counsel
vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1,
2 & 4
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
ORDER
(03.04.2025)

- 01.** Respondent-Collector has filed the reply to the petition asserting that the acquisition proceedings could not be taken ahead for not providing funds by the Indenting Department.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the Indenting Department seeks and is granted four weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, to file objections to the petition.
- 03.** List on **15.05.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.04.2025
SUNIL